

**19-C-00010; Citywide Roadway Improvements and Street Resurfacing
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 22, 2019**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Ajax Paving	Industries of	Preferred Materials, Inc.		C.W. Roberts Contracting,		Hubbard Construction		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	L.F.	152	\$ 10.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 2.97	\$451.44	\$ 4.85	\$737.20	\$ 10.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$8,360.00
104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA.	30	\$ 200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 29.67	\$890.10	\$ 195.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 206.00	\$6,180.00
107-1	Litter Removal	AC	0.092	\$ 1,000.00	\$92.00	\$ 483.80	\$44.51	\$ 16,000.00	\$1,472.00	\$ 489.13	\$45.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$3,174.00
107-2	Mowing	AC	0.072	\$ 1,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 480.69	\$34.61	\$ 16,000.00	\$1,152.00	\$ 972.55	\$70.02	\$ 40,000.00	\$2,880.00
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2,046	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,092.00	\$ 7,395.80	\$15,131.81	\$ 9,265.00	\$18,956.19	\$ 44,032.93	\$90,091.37	\$ 25,000.00	\$51,150.00
110-4-10	Removal Of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	2499.9	\$ 65.00	\$162,493.50	\$ 29.67	\$74,172.03	\$ 11.50	\$28,748.85	\$ 28.43	\$71,072.16	\$ 11.00	\$27,498.90
120-1	Regular Excavation	C.Y.	41.5	\$ 100.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 29.67	\$1,231.31	\$ 26.00	\$1,079.00	\$ 65.00	\$2,697.50	\$ 92.00	\$3,810.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	30	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 19.78	\$593.40	\$ 63.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 91.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 159.91	\$4,797.30
160-4	Type B Stabilization	S.Y.	188.2	\$ 30.00	\$5,646.00	\$ 29.67	\$5,583.89	\$ 22.50	\$4,234.50	\$ 45.00	\$8,469.00	\$ 55.00	\$10,351.00
285-703	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03	S.Y.	88	\$ 40.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 29.67	\$2,610.96	\$ 45.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 39.57	\$3,482.16	\$ 115.00	\$10,120.00
285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	S.Y.	7210	\$ 16.00	\$115,360.00	\$ 35.60	\$256,676.00	\$ 17.00	\$122,570.00	\$ 48.59	\$350,333.90	\$ 50.00	\$360,500.00
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12	S.Y.	84.2	\$ 50.00	\$4,210.00	\$ 54.40	\$4,580.48	\$ 42.00	\$3,536.40	\$ 130.14	\$10,957.79	\$ 220.00	\$18,524.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	59253	\$ 2.10	\$124,431.30	\$ 1.15	\$68,140.95	\$ 2.92	\$173,018.76	\$ 2.57	\$152,280.21	\$ 5.75	\$340,704.75
327-70-3	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	46076	\$ 4.25	\$195,823.00	\$ 3.56	\$164,030.56	\$ 4.71	\$217,017.96	\$ 4.56	\$210,106.56	\$ 12.00	\$552,912.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	46118	\$ 2.50	\$115,295.00	\$ 1.85	\$85,318.30	\$ 3.68	\$169,714.24	\$ 2.79	\$128,669.22	\$ 7.75	\$593,414.50
334-1-12	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Traffic B	TN	48.3	\$ 120.00	\$5,796.00	\$ 253.29	\$12,233.91	\$ 120.00	\$5,796.00	\$ 111.25	\$5,373.38	\$ 300.00	\$14,490.00
334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Traffic C	TN	15944	\$ 92.00	\$1,466,848.00	\$ 88.88	\$1,417,102.72	\$ 94.00	\$1,498,736.00	\$ 111.25	\$1,773,770.00	\$ 145.00	\$2,311,880.00
337-7-80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	551	\$ 130.00	\$71,630.00	\$ 240.04	\$132,262.04	\$ 116.00	\$63,916.00	\$ 163.00	\$89,813.00	\$ 210.00	\$115,710.00
337-7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	2274	\$ 130.00	\$295,620.00	\$ 119.59	\$271,947.66	\$ 115.00	\$261,510.00	\$ 163.00	\$370,662.00	\$ 190.00	\$432,060.00
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA.	9	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 4,429.76	\$39,867.84	\$ 7,652.00	\$68,868.00	\$ 8,527.92	\$76,751.28	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00
SP425-1-351	INLETS, COT CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA.	9	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 6,428.54	\$57,856.86	\$ 7,652.00	\$68,868.00	\$ 8,121.83	\$73,096.47	\$ 5,600.00	\$50,400.00
425-1-355	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA.	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,274.71	\$22,747.10	\$ 5,465.00	\$54,650.00	\$ 3,248.73	\$32,487.30	\$ 5,200.00	\$52,000.00
SP425-1-355	INLETS, COT CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA.	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 6,428.54	\$57,856.86	\$ 5,465.00	\$49,185.00	\$ 2,944.16	\$26,497.44	\$ 5,800.00	\$52,200.00
425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA.	26	\$ 150.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 395.60	\$10,285.60	\$ 725.00	\$18,850.00	\$ 77.65	\$2,018.90	\$ 1,550.00	\$40,300.00
425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA.	25	\$ 200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 296.70	\$7,417.50	\$ 280.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 139.94	\$3,498.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$3,875.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" SCD	L.F.	560	\$ 130.00	\$72,800.00	\$ 158.24	\$88,614.40	\$ 137.00	\$76,720.00	\$ 147.21	\$82,437.60	\$ 70.00	\$39,200.00
430-963-2	PVC Pipe for Back of Sidewalk, Non Standard Diameter	L.F.	3	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 9.89	\$29.67	\$ 110.00	\$33.00	\$ 81.22	\$243.66	\$ 1,280.00	\$3,840.00
436-1-1	Trench Drain, Standard	L.F.	107	\$ 300.00	\$32,100.00	\$ 281.87	\$30,160.09	\$ 350.00	\$37,450.00	\$ 441.62	\$47,253.34	\$ 900.00	\$96,300.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	L.F.	1980	\$ 30.00	\$59,400.00	\$ 29.67	\$58,746.60	\$ 30.00	\$59,400.00	\$ 32.49	\$64,330.20	\$ 32.00	\$66,360.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	L.F.	4757	\$ 30.00	\$142,710.00	\$ 29.67	\$141,140.19	\$ 30.00	\$142,710.00	\$ 31.47	\$149,702.79	\$ 31.00	\$147,467.00
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	L.F.	6154	\$ 18.00	\$110,772.00	\$ 29.67	\$182,589.18	\$ 26.50	\$163,081.00	\$ 24.37	\$149,972.98	\$ 31.00	\$190,774.00
520-7-2	GRANITE CURB, RESET	L.F.	16022	\$ 20.00	\$320,440.00	\$ 21.76	\$348,638.72	\$ 38.00	\$608,836.00	\$ 49.75	\$797,094.50	\$ 53.00	\$849,166.00
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2378	\$ 40.00	\$95,120.00	\$ 34.62	\$82,326.36	\$ 58.00	\$137,924.00	\$ 58.88	\$140,016.64	\$ 59.00	\$140,302.00
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk (6")	S.Y.	1658	\$ 60.00	\$99,480.00	\$ 42.53	\$70,514.74	\$ 74.50	\$123,521.00	\$ 85.28	\$141,394.24	\$ 67.00	\$111,086.00
523-1	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas	S.Y.	21	\$ 300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 296.70	\$6,330.00	\$ 328.00	\$6,888.00	\$ 277.78	\$5,833.38	\$ 400.00	\$8,400.00
523-1-3	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE	S.Y.	129	\$ 180.00	\$23,220.00	\$ 247.25	\$31,895.25	\$ 184.00	\$23,736.00	\$ 161.62	\$20,848.98	\$ 215.00	\$27,735.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	S.F.	867.2	\$ 25.00	\$21,680.00	\$ 25.71	\$22,295.71	\$ 1.10	\$953.92	\$ 29.44	\$25,530.37	\$ 39.00	\$33,820.80
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	S.Y.	451	\$ 15.00	\$6,765.00	\$ 9.89	\$4,460.39	\$ 5.50	\$2,480.50	\$ 13.50	\$6,088.50	\$ 26.00	\$11,726.00
660-2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	60	\$ 900.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 1,162.08	\$69,724.80	\$ 875.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$48,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$114,000.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE F	AS	60	\$ 1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 1,854.39	\$111,263.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$55,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$150,000.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	23	\$ 300.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 296.70	\$6,824.10	\$ 325.00	\$7,475.00	\$ 277.78	\$6,388.94	\$ 400.00	\$9,200.00
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	20	\$ 900.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 1,483.51	\$29,670.20	\$ 1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 1,388.89	\$27,777.80	\$ 1,920.00	\$38,400.00
700-1-40	Install Single Post Sign	AS	20	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 178.02	\$3,560.40	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 166.67	\$3,333.40	\$ 230.00	\$4,600.00
700-1-50	Relocate Existing single post Sign	AS	20	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 118.68	\$2,373.60	\$ 130.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 121.21	\$2,424.20	\$ 155.00	\$3,100.00
700-1-60	SINGLE SIGN POST, REMOVE	AS	20	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$ 29.67	\$593.40	\$ 33.00	\$660.00	\$ 30.30	\$606.00	\$ 40.00	\$800.00
700-3-402	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	EA.	10	\$ 330.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 296.70	\$2,967.00	\$ 330.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 277.78	\$2,777.80	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00
705-11-1	Delinicator Flexible Tublar	EA.	20	\$ 110.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 89.01	\$1,780.20	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 75.76	\$1,515.20	\$ 115.00	\$2,300.00
706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	EA.	1537	\$ 4.00	\$6,148.00	\$ 3.96	\$6,086.52	\$ 4.25	\$6,532.25	\$ 3.54	\$5,440.98	\$ 5.00	\$7,685.00
710-17	Remove Existing Marking Painted Pavement marking	S.F.	545	\$ 4.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 3.56	\$1,940.20	\$ 3.95	\$2,152.75	\$ 3.28	\$1,787.60	\$ 5.00	\$2,725.00
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	573.4	\$ 2.00	\$1,146.80	\$ 0.59	\$338.31	\$ 0.75	\$430.05	\$ 0.56	\$321.10	\$ 1.00	\$573.40
710-11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	L.F.	158	\$ 3.00	\$474.00	\$ 0.89	\$140.62	\$ 1.00	\$158.00	\$ 0.76	\$120.08	\$ 1.15	\$181.70
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	L.F.	132	\$ 4.00	\$528.00	\$ 1.19	\$157.08	\$ 1.38	\$171.60	\$ 1.01	\$133.32	\$ 1.60	\$211.20
710-11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	L.F.	70	\$ 5.00	\$350.00	\$ 1.78	\$124.60	\$ 1.97	\$137.90	\$ 1.52	\$106.40	\$ 2.30	\$161.00
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	L.F.	173	\$ 6.00	\$1,038.00	\$ 1.78	\$307.94	\$ 1.97	\$340.81	\$ 2.02	\$349.46	\$ 2.30	\$397.90
710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA.	20	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 74.18	\$1,483.60	\$ 78.75	\$1,575.00	\$ 65.66	\$1,313.20	\$ 92.00	\$1,840.00
710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA.	20	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 39.56	\$791.20	\$ 39.35	\$787.00	\$ 30.30	\$606.00	\$ 46.00	\$920.00
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	1081.6	\$ 3.00	\$3,244.80	\$ 0.59	\$638.14	\$ 0.75	\$811.20	\$ 0.51	\$551.62	\$ 1.00	\$1,081.60
710-11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	L.F.	89	\$ 6.00	\$534.00	\$ 1.78	\$158.42	\$ 2.00	\$178.00	\$ 1.52	\$135.28	\$ 2.30	\$204.70
710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	S.F.	150	\$ 3.00	\$450.00	\$ 2.97	\$445.50	\$ 2.60	\$390.00	\$ 3.03	\$454.50	\$ 3.00	\$450.00
711-11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID 8" FOR URBAN ISLAND	L.F.	301	\$ 3.00	\$903.00	\$ 1.48	\$445.48	\$ 1.65	\$496.65	\$ 1.36	\$409.36	\$ 2.00	\$602.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	L.F.	1074	\$ 4.00	\$4,296.00	\$ 2.97	\$3,189.78	\$ 3.30	\$3,544.20	\$ 2.78	\$2,985.72	\$ 4.00	\$4,296.00
711-11-124	Solid Traffic Stripe 18" White (Thermoplastic) FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	L.F.	80	\$ 100.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$380.00	\$ 5.25	\$420.00	\$ 4.55	\$364.00	\$ 6.15	\$492.00
711-11-125	Solid Traffic Stripe 24" White (Thermoplastic) STOP LINE	L.F.	1301	\$ 5.00	\$6,505.00	\$ 5.93	\$7,714.93	\$ 4.90	\$6,374.90	\$ 4.55	\$5,919.55	\$ 5.75	\$7,480.75
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	L.F.	4243	\$ 1.30	\$5,515.90	\$ 1.98	\$8,401.14	\$ 1.30	\$5,5				